

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 59447 Version: 1 Name: Commending Marsha A Hacker, Program Assistant,

with the City Engineering Division, upon her

retirement after 40 years of dedicated service to the

City of Madison.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/5/2020 In control: Engineering Division

On agenda: 3/3/2020 Final action: 3/3/2020

Enactment date: 3/6/2020 Enactment #: RES-20-00150

Title: Commending Marsha A Hacker, Program Assistant, with the City Engineering Division, upon her

retirement after 40 years of dedicated service to the City of Madison.

Sponsors: Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Shiva Bidar, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Syed Abbas, Christian A.

Albouras, Samba Baldeh, Sheri Carter, Tag Evers, Grant Foster, Keith Furman, Patrick W. Heck, Zachary Henak, Rebecca Kemble, Lindsay Lemmer, Arvina Martin, Donna V. Moreland, Sally Rohrer,

Marsha A. Rummel, Michael J. Tierney, Michael E. Verveer, Paul E. Skidmore

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/3/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
2/5/2020	1	Engineering Division	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	

Fiscal Note

No fiscal impact.

Title

Commending Marsha A Hacker, Program Assistant, with the City Engineering Division, upon her retirement after 40 years of dedicated service to the City of Madison.

Body

WHEREAS, on February 18, 1980, Marsha began work for the City Engineering Division as a Bruning Machine (Blue Print Machine) Operator; and,

WHEREAS, during her career Marsha worked in many positions with City Engineering, including Clerk Typist II, Administrative Clerk I, and Program Assistant; and,

WHEREAS, for the past 40 plus years, Marsha has dutifully served the Engineering Division and the City of Madison; and,

WHEREAS, over those years, Marsha was a diligent, hard working, and conscientious member of the Engineering Team who deeply cared about her work; and,

WHEREAS, Marsha shall retire from the City of Madison Engineering Division on March 6, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, Marsha's ability to successfully work through challenging situations with her peers and the public served the City and the Public well, and shall be missed,

File #: 59447, Version: 1

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor, Common Council and City Engineer commend Marsha Hacker, Program Assistant, on her retirement from the City of Madison after 40 years of exemplary City service; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor, Common Council and City Engineer thank Marsha Hacker for her dedicated service to the City of Madison, its citizens and partners, and wish her all the best in her future endeavors; and,

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Mayor, Common Council, City Engineer and the entire Engineering Division wish Marsha a healthy and enjoyable retirement with her husband and daughters, friends, AND her many and expanding family of pets.